• Triple-S Salud agrees to pay for services contracted with the corresponding hospital during the hospitalization 
of the insured member while the insurance is in effect, so long as the attending physician orders in writing 
said hospitalization and it is medically necessary. 

• Semi-private or isolation room, up to a maximum of three hundred and sixty-five (365) days for regular 
hospitalizations 

• When an insured member uses a private room in a participating hospital, Triple-S Salud covers what they 
would have paid for a semi-private room. The hospital may charge the patient the difference between the

[...]

participating hospital and Triple-S Salud and therefore cannot charge any difference to the insured member. 
Please check the You Pay column for additional amount for copayments or coinsurance in addition to the 
hospital admission. 

Benefits Description You Pay 

Hospitalizations  

• Semi-private or isolation room up to a maximum of three hundred and 
sixty-five (365) days for regular hospitalizations 

$100.00 copayment / preferred 
hospital 

$200.00 copayment / non- 
preferred hospital 

• Meals and special diets 

• Use of telemetric services  

• Use of Recovery room 

•  Use of Step Down Unit 

• Use of Intensive Care units, Coronary Care, Pediatric Intensive Care,